O/B pacific jet holdings ltd.

* 菲傭服務優惠價目表 Price List effective from April 25, 2021

A. 出國完約經驗傭工 (with overseas experience) (AA++, AA+, AA) \$12,380
B. 菲未有出國經驗傭工(w/o overseas experience) (A+, A, B++, B+) \$9,880
C. 指定傭工(Direct Hire) \$6,880

另附加費用 (Additional Fee):

1. 菲律賓代理服務費 (Philippines Agent Service Fee)

\$3,000

2. 菲律賓保險 (必須購買) (Philippines Insurance)

\$980

- 3. 香港勞工保險 (HK Labour Insurance) 一年 \$860 for 1 yr, 兩年 \$1,560 for 2 yrs
- * 如經本公司代買香港勞工保險,可獲 9 折優惠 * (10% discount if purchased through PJC)

申請海外傭工服務費包括以下項目 (The service fee includes the following items)

- 1. 菲律賓來港單程機票 (One way ticket from Manila to Hong Kong)
- 2. 香港簽證及領事館公證費 (Consulate Fee and Visa Fee)
- 3. 香港接機、申請身份証、抵港驗身 (Airport pick up, apply HKID, arrival medical checkup)
- 4. 兩日一夜食宿 (Two days and one night boarding house fee)

海外傭工抵港後服務 (After Service):

- 1. 第 三 、 六月表現評估及兩次獎賞 (Performance bonus on 3rd and 6th month)
- 2. 定期僱主, 傭工通訊 (Regular newsletter)

保證條款 (Terms of Guarantee):

- 1. 傭工抵港後於 90 天內如需更換, 費用\$5,880 (Fee for replacement of FDH within 3 months after arrival)
- 2. 一年內更換,費用\$8,680 (Fee for replacement of FDH over 3 mths/below 1 yr)
- * 以上費用只包簽証費,來港機票及抵港驗身,另需附加菲律賓保險及菲律賓代理服務費 (半價優惠) Fee included consulate fee, visa fee, 1-way ticket from Manila to HK and HK arrival medical checkup; additional fee for Philippines insurance and Philippines Agent Service Fee (50% discount) *

D.	香港續約包驗身 Contract Renewal included medical checkup	\$2,680
E.	完約轉僱主包驗身(指定傭工)	
	Transfer of employer included medical checkup for Direct Hire	\$3,880
F.	完約轉僱主 (傭工經本公司提供) (包在港驗身)	1941 F. 18 10 C. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	Transfer of employer included medical checkup for PJC Helper	\$16,880